

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2016-0137, Version: 1

Resolution relative to selecting the Municipal Property Insurance Company (MPIC) as the property insurance carrier for the City of West Allis.

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved the withdrawal of the City from the Local Government Property Insurance Fund on May 3, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City of West Allis Risk Management Team, comprised of City Attorney, Safety & Training Coordinator III, and City Administrator, reviewed and recommends the Municipal Property Insurance Company (MPIC) as the property insurance carrier for the City of West Allis; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis to select MPIC as its property insurance carrier.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the agreement with MPIC for providing property insurance coverage be and is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement for the aforesaid services.

ADM\ORDRES\ADMR539